

07-08-1999

ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

ATTORNEY	DOCKTE NO ENTRY	5
SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
		П

	W 30L 2	
To the . 101085207 marks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (a) Robert Pope (b) (c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(les). Name:Task Enterprise. LLC Internal Address:	
Execution Date:june 24. 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) - Title: OIL PAN BOLT WITH RETAINING MEANS Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Michael Shenkler Internal Address: _SKJERVEN, _MORRILL, _MacPHERSON,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One One	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: _25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City _SAN JOSE State _CA ZIP _95110	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE POS-/1999 INSERTED 00000110 192265 SERECO1		

PATENT REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT



For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert Pope, of San Jose, California, hereby assign and transfer to Task Enterprise, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Task"), having a place of business at 2821 La Jolla Avenue, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the United States patent no. 5,628,601 ("Patent"), issued to me on May 13, 1997, entitled

OIL PAN BOLT WITH RETAINING MEANS

which was granted on the United State patent application no. 583,885 filed by me on January 11, 1996 ("Patent Application"). I also assign to Task my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the Patent Application and any inventions described in the Patent and the Patent Application. I also assign to Task all patent applications and patents of every country for said inventions, including divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications. I authorize Task to apply for patents of foreign countries for said inventions, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me. I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign patents and patent applications, including the Patent and the Patent Application, and generally to do everything possible to aid Task, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries. And I request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States patents granted for said inventions to Task, its successors and assigns.

Robert Pope

State of California County of Samta Clara

RECORDED: 07/02/1999

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

PATENT

ATIK AMAN

Commission # 1213231 plary Public — California Santa Clara County

REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0796